

Pardeep Vs. Bija etc. 1229CS

Present: Sh. Satish Kumar Kataria, counsel for the plaintiff.
 Sh. Rajesh Sharma, counsel for defendant no. 2.

Written-statement and reply to stay application on behalf of defendant no. 2 not filed. Adjournment sought. Heard and allowed. Now, to come up on 18.05.2026 for filing written-statement and reply to stay application on behalf of defendant no. 2.

Notice issued to defendant no. 1 not received back in any form. Let, fresh notice to defendant no. 1 be issued for date fixed. Dasti be given if so desired.

Arguments on application under Section 8 Read with Section 5 of Arbitration on Conciliation Act, 1996 not advanced. Adjournment sought. Heard and allowed. Now, to come up on 18.05.2026 for consideration on above mentioned application.

Himanshu Arya
CJ(JD), Rohtak
(UID No.HR0681)

Date of Order : 24.03.2026

Nitin